10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

wx“c

Aymavt

Gy oA

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

Doris Flores Brooks, CPA, CGFM
Public Auditor

PROCUREMENT APPEALS

IN THE APPEAL OF, APPEAL NO: OPA-PA-10-005

PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

)

)

) NOTICE OF HEARING RE MOTIONS
Appellant ;
)
)

To:  Purchasing Agency:
Guam Community College
C/0O Catrina M. Campana, Esq.
Cabot Mantanona, LLP
Edge Bldg., Second Floor
929 S. Marine Corps Drive
Facsimile: (671) 646-0777

Appellant:

Pacific Data Systems, Inc.
C/0O Bill R. Mann, Esq.
Berman, O’Conner & Mann
Ste. 503, BOG Bldg.

111 Chalan Santo Papa
Hagétiia, Guam, 96910
Facsimile: (671) 477-4366

Interested Party:

Teleguam Holdings, LLC, dba GTA Teleguam
C/0 Jeffrey A. Cook, Esq.

Cunliffe & Cook, P.C.

210 Archbishop Flores St., Ste 200

Hagétiia, Guam, 96910

Facsimile: (671) 472-2422

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED, that a hearing will be held before the Public Auditor
and the Hearing Officer for Procurement Appeals at Suite 907, 9™ Floor, DNA Building, 238
Archbishop Flores Street, Hagétfia , Guam, 96910, on the 28™ day of November, 2010 at 1:00

Notice of Hearing Re Motions- 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

p.m., for Appellant’s August 2, 2011 Motion to Enforce Decision Regarding Award of Costs,
and Appellant’s September 8, 2011 Motion for Entry of Award Against Guam Community
College. The following schedule is hereby ordered for the hearing on the motions, but remains

subject to change at the discretion of the Hearing Officer:

Filing Deadline for

Oppositions to Motions November 22, 2011 at 5:00 P.M.
The parties shall file and serve on the other parties, any
Oppositions to said motions.

Filing Deadline for

Replies to Oppositions

to Motions: November 25, 2011 at 5:00 P.M.
The parties shall file and serve on the other parties, any replies to
any oppositions to motions.

Motion Hearing Date: November 28, 2011 at 1:00 P.M.
The Hearing will proceed in the following order: (1) Appellant’s
Arguments; (2) Opposition Arguments; (3) Appellant’s Rebuttal
Arguments.

Any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the
hearing shall contact and submit their request to Anne Camacho, Office of Public
Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagatfia, Guam, 96910,
at 475-0390.

Parties please acknowledge receipt of this Notice and return the same to the Office of

Public Accountability immediately.

SO ORDERED this 17" day of November, 2011 by:

gt - Cp

ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ.
Hearing Officer

Notice of Hearing Re Motions- 2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Acknowledgement Receipt:

Receiver’s Signature

Print Name

Date

Notice of Hearing Re Motions- 3




