

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

Doris Flores Brooks, CPA, CGFM
Public Auditor

PROCUREMENT APPEALS

IN THE APPEAL OF,
PACIFIC DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
Appellant

APPEAL NO: OPA-PA-10-005

NOTICE OF HEARING RE MOTIONS

To: Purchasing Agency:

Guam Community College C/O Catrina M. Campana, Esq. Cabot Mantanona, LLP Edge Bldg., Second Floor 929 S. Marine Corps Drive Facsimile: (671) 646-0777

Appellant:

Pacific Data Systems, Inc. C/O Bill R. Mann, Esq. Berman, O'Conner & Mann Ste. 503, BOG Bldg. 111 Chalan Santo Papa Hagåtña, Guam, 96910 Facsimile: (671) 477-4366

Interested Party:

Teleguam Holdings, LLC, dba GTA Teleguam C/O Jeffrey A. Cook, Esq. Cunliffe & Cook, P.C. 210 Archbishop Flores St., Ste 200 Hagåtña, Guam, 96910 Facsimile: (671) 472-2422

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED, that a hearing will be held before the Public Auditor and the Hearing Officer for Procurement Appeals at Suite 907, 9th Floor, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910, on the 28th day of November, 2010 at 1:00

Notice of Hearing Re Motions- 1

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

12

11

13 14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22 23

24

25

26

27 28

1	p.m., for Appellant's August 2, 2011 Motion to Enforce Decision Regarding Award of Costs,						
2	and Appellant's September 8, 2011 Motion for Entry of Award Against Guam Community						
3	College. The following schedule is hereby ordered for the hearing on the motions, but remains						
4	subject to change at the discretion of the Hearing Officer:						
5							
6	Filing Deadline for Oppositions to Motions	November 22, 2011 at 5:00 P.M.					
7		The parties shall file and serve on the other parties, any Oppositions to said motions.					
8		Oppositions to said motions.					
9	Filing Deadline for Replies to Oppositions						
10	to Motions:	November 25, 2011 at 5:00 P.M. The parties shall file and serve on the other parties, any replies to					
11		The parties shall file and serve on the other parties, any replies to any oppositions to motions.					
12	Motion Hearing Date:	November 28, 2011 at 1:00 P.M.					
13		The Hearing will proceed in the following order: (1) Appellant's Arguments; (2) Opposition Arguments; (3) Appellant's Rebuttal					
14		Arguments, (2) Opposition Arguments, (3) Appendix s Reductal Arguments.					
15							
16	Any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the						
17	hearing shall contact and submit their request to Anne Camacho, Office of Public						
18	Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910						
19	at 475-0390.						
20	1	Parties please acknowledge receipt of this Notice and return the same to the Office of					
21	Public Accountability imme	diately.					
22							
23	SO ORDERED this	17 th day of November, 2011 by:					
24							
25		and are Comme					
26		ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ.					
27		Hearing Officer					
28							

1					
2	Acknowledgement Receipt:				
3		-			
4	Receiver's Signature				
5		-			
6	Print Name				
7		-			
8	Date				
9					
1					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
- 1					
27					
28					